## EARLY WARNING REPORT UNDER SECTION 5.2 OF NATIONAL INSTRUMENT 62-104

1. Name and address of Offeror:

Canal Front Investments Inc. and Naughty Capital Ltd. 505 – 68 Water Street Vancouver, BC V6B 1A4

(non-reporting companies controlled by Mr. Blair Naughty, collectively, the "Offeror")

2. The number of securities of the Offeree Issuer that were acquired in the acquisition that gave rise to the requirement under Part 5 of National Instrument 62-104 to file this report:

The Offeror acquired ownership of 14,964,733 common shares in the capital of Hatch Interactive Technologies Corp. (formerly Tosca Resources Corp.) (the "Offeree Issuer") pursuant to a share exchange agreement dated May 6, 2015 which received Canadian Securities Exchange final approval on September 4, 2015. The shares were issued at a deemed price of \$0.15CDN per share.

3. The designation and number or principal amount of securities and the Offeror's security holding percentage in the class of securities immediately after the transaction giving rise to the news release;

As a result of the transaction giving rise to this report, the Offeror presently holds, directly or indirectly, an aggregate of 14,964,733 shares of the Offeree Issuer. The Offeree's holdings represent 32.8% of the issued and outstanding shares in the capital of the Offeree Issuer.

- 4. The designation and number or principal amount of securities and the percentage of outstanding securities of the class of securities over which:
  - (i) The Offeror, either alone or together with any joint actors, has ownership or control,
  - (ii) The Offeror, either alone or together with any joint actors, has ownership but control is held by other persons or companies other than the Offeror any joint actor, and
  - (iii) The Offeror, either alone or together with any joint actors, has exclusive shares control but does not have ownership:

All of the common shares referred to in item 3 above are owned and controlled by the Offeror alone.

5. The name of the market wherein the transaction or occurrence took place:

Canadian Securities Exchange

6. The purpose of the Offeror and all persons acting jointly or in concert with the Offeror in making the acquisition described in Item 2 above, including any intention of the Offeror and all persons acting jointly or in concert with the Offeror to increase the beneficial ownership, control or direction over, any of the securities of the Offeree Issuer:

The Offeror acquired the shares referred to in item 2 above in connection with a share exchange agreement pursuant to which the Offeror exchanged its share holdings in Hatchitech Technologies Corp., a non-reporting British Columbia company, for shares of the Offeree Issuer. There is no current intention to acquire ownership of, or control or direction over, additional securities of the Offeree Issuer. The shares held by the Offeror in the Offeree Issuer are subject to a Form 46-201F1 Escrow Agreement which provides that the shares are released from escrow to the Offeror over a three year period. The Offeror may in the future acquire or dispose of securities of the Offeree Issuer through the market, private or otherwise, as circumstances or market conditions warrant.

7. The general nature and the material terms of any agreement, other than lending arrangements, with respect to securities of the reporting issuer entered into by the Offeror, or any joint actor, and the issuer of the securities or other entity in connection with the transaction or occurrence giving rise to the news release, including agreements with respect to the acquisition, holding, disposition or voting of any of the securities:

The Offeror and the Offeree Issuer are parties to a share exchange agreement dated May 6, 2015 pursuant to which the Offeror agreed to exchange its shares in Hatchitech Technologies Corp. for shares of the Offeree Issuer at a deemed price of \$0.15 per share. The share exchange transaction received final approval from the Canadian Securities Exchange on September 4, 2014.

8. The names of the persons or companies acting jointly or in concert with the Offeror in connection with the securities of the Offeree Issuer:

Not applicable.

9. In the case of a transaction or occurrence that did not take place on a stock exchange or other market that represents a published market for the securities, including an issuance from treasury, the nature and value of the consideration paid by the Offeror:

	Not applicable.
10.	If applicable, a description of any change in any material fact set out in a previous report by the entity under the early warning requirements in respect of the reporting issuer's securities:
	Not applicable.
DATI	ED at Vancouver, British Columbia, September 4, 2015.
CAN	AL FRONT INVESTMENTS INC.
ss/Bla	air Naughty/
	Naughty
NAU	GHTY CAPITAL LTD.
	air Naughty/
Blair I	Naughty